

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: MHSL2414

Knife holder for sterilization basin - 24 x 14 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Knife Holder for Sterilization Basin 24 x 14 cm (MHSL2414)

1. General Information

The Knife Holder for Sterilization Basin is designed to securely hold and organize knives during the sterilization process. This essential kitchen tool enhances hygiene and efficiency in culinary environments by preventing cross-contamination and ensuring that utensils remain safely contained.

2. Safety Information

- The knife holder is designed for use with sterilization basins only. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Ensure the holder is securely placed within the sterilization basin to prevent tipping or falling.
- Allow the holder and its contents to cool before handling after the sterilization process is complete.
- Keep the knife holder out of reach of children.
- Regularly inspect the product for signs of wear and tear. Do not use if damaged.
- Follow all local regulations regarding the sterilization of kitchen utensils.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 24 x 14 cm
- Weight: 1.2 kg
- Color: Silver
- Suitable for: All standard sterilization basins that meet the specified size.

4. Setup and Installation

1. Place the sterilization basin on a stable, flat surface.
2. Open the knife holder and ensure all components are intact.
3. Position the knife holder inside the basin securely, ensuring it fits the dimensions closely.
4. Load the knives into the holder, positioning them in such a way that they are easy to access and spaced to avoid contact with one another.
5. Ensure that all cutter parts are submerged as required during the sterilization process.

5. Operation

To use the knife holder:

1. Place the knife holder into the sterilization basin as described in the Setup section.
2. Fill the basin with sterilizing solution as per the manufacturer's guidelines.
3. Follow the specific sterilization procedure suitable for your utensils, ensuring that the knives are saturated adequately.
4. After sterilization, remove the knife holder from the basin and allow it to cool before handling.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, clean the knife holder with warm, soapy water and a soft cloth.
- Rinse thoroughly with clean water to remove any soap residue.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or scouring pads as they may scratch the surface.
- Regularly check for signs of rust or corrosion and address any issues immediately to maintain hygiene.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the knife holder does not fit securely in the sterilization basin, ensure you have the correct size.
- If the knives do not remain stable during sterilization, verify that the holder is properly installed and that knives are spaced adequately.
- In case of any unexpected odors, clean the holder thoroughly as per cleaning instructions.

8. Disposal

When the knife holder reaches the end of its lifespan, dispose of it in accordance with your local regulations regarding stainless steel recycling. Clean the product before disposal to maintain safety and hygiene standards.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please contact us:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Knife Holder for Sterilization Basin. Please follow this manual to ensure safe and effective use.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Messerhalter für Sterilisationsbecken 24 x 14 cm (MHSL2414)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Messerhalter für Sterilisationsbecken von GGM Gastro ist speziell konzipiert, um eine hygienische Lagerung von Messern während des Sterilisationsprozesses zu gewährleisten. Er bietet eine sichere und effiziente Lösung für die Aufbewahrung von chirurgischen und Küchengeräten in professionellen Umgebungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Messerhalter aus einem für die Sterilisation geeigneten Material besteht, um eine Verunreinigung zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie den Messerhalter nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck. Der unsachgemäße Gebrauch kann zu Verletzungen oder Schäden führen.
- Halten Sie den Messerhalter außer Reichweite von Kindern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den Zustand des Produktes auf Risse oder Beschädigungen. Bei Beschädigungen nicht verwenden.
- Bei der Handhabung von scharfen Klingen ist äußerste Vorsicht geboten, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Artikelnummer: MHSL2414
- Abmessungen: 24 x 14 cm
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Anwendungsbereich: Für die Sterilisation von Messern in klinischen und gastronomischen Umgebungen geeignet.

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie einen stabilen und geeigneten Platz für den Messerhalter haben.
- Reinigen Sie die Fläche, auf der der Messerhalter platziert wird, gründlich.
- Setzen Sie den Messerhalter in das Sterilisationsbecken ein und stellen Sie sicher, dass er sicher in Position ist.
- Überprüfen Sie, ob der Messerhalter fest sitzt und keine Bewegungen während des Gebrauchs zulässt.

5. Bedienung

- Platzieren Sie die Messer mit der Klinge nach unten in die dafür vorgesehenen Halterungen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass zwischen den Klingen ausreichend Platz ist, um eine Beschädigung zu vermeiden.
- Nach der Sterilisation entfernen Sie die Messer vorsichtig, um Schnittverletzungen zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Messerhalter regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und warmem Wasser.
- Verwenden Sie keine abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder Schwämme, da diese die Oberfläche zerkratzen können.
- Überprüfen Sie nach der Reinigung den Messerhalter auf Beschädigungen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Messerhalter bietet keinen festen Halt.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Messerhalter korrekt installiert ist und das Sterilisationsbecken stabil ist.
- Problem: Risse oder Beschädigungen im Messerhalter.
Lösung: Stellen Sie die Verwendung sofort ein und kontaktieren Sie den Kundendienst.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie abgenutzte oder beschädigte Messerhalter gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung.
- Bei metallischen Materialien sollten geeignete Recyclingstellen konsultiert werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Messenzholder voor Sterilisatiebak 24 x 14 cm

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw keuze voor de Messenzholder voor Sterilisatiebak 24 x 14 cm. Dit product is ontworpen voor het veilig opslaan en steriliseren van messen, waardoor een hygiënische werkomgeving wordt bevorderd.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de messenzholder stevig op de ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Controleer regelmatig op beschadigingen; gebruik het product niet als het zichtbaar beschadigd is.
- Maak gebruik van beschermende handschoenen bij het hanteren van scherpe messen om snijwonden te voorkomen.
- Volg de relevante hygiëne- en veiligheidsprocedures bij het steriliseren van messen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 24 x 14 cm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Kleur: Zilver
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg
- Geschikt voor: Gebruik in de horeca en bij medische instellingen

4. Setup en Installatie

- Plaats de messenzholder op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond dicht bij de sterilisatiebak.
- Zorg ervoor dat de holder goed is uitgelijnd met de bak voor optimale functionaliteit.
- Volg de aanwijzingen voor het steriliseren van de messen volgens de gebruiksaanwijzing van de sterilisatiebak.

5. Bediening

- Plaats de messen voorzichtig in de holder, waarbij de scherpe randen naar beneden gericht zijn.
- Volg het sterilisatieproces zoals beschreven in de instructies van uw sterilisatiebak.
- Haal de messen voorzichtig uit de holder na voltooiing van de sterilisatie.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de messenzholder regelmatig schoon met warm water en een mild reinigingsmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de messenzholder grondig af na het reinigen om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van slijtage en vervang indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Messen vallen uit de holder
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de holder stevig en stabiel is geplaatst. Controleer ook of de messen correct zijn geplaatst.
- Probleem: Roestvorming op de holder
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de holder altijd droog is na reiniging en niet in een vochtige omgeving wordt opgeslagen.

8. Afvoer

- Dit product kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden afgevoerd als gewoon metaalafval in overeenstemming met lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking.
- Zorg ervoor dat u het product correct afvoert zonder schade aan het milieu.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Soporte de Cuchillos para Baño de Esterilización 24 x 14 cm

1. Información General

Este soporte de cuchillos está diseñado específicamente para la esterilización en un baño de apoyo. Con dimensiones de 24 x 14 cm, es ideal para mantener los cuchillos organizados y seguros durante el proceso de esterilización.

2. Información de Seguridad

- **Uso Apropriado:** Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para sostener cuchillos en entornos de esterilización. Cualquier otro uso puede resultar en accidentes o daños.
- **Materiales:** Asegúrese de que el soporte esté hecho de materiales aptos para esterilización y que no contengan sustancias tóxicas.
- **Inspecciones:** Verifique regularmente el estado del soporte. Si presenta signos de daño, no lo use.
- **Manejo:** Siempre manipule con las manos secas para evitar resbalones. Evite el contacto con superficies afiladas.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde el soporte en un lugar seco y fresco, lejos de la luz solar directa.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- **Dimensiones:** 24 x 14 cm
- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Peso:** 0.6 kg
- **Uso:** Para la esterilización de cuchillos en entornos de salud y cocina profesional.

4. Configuración e Instalación

Para instalar el soporte de cuchillos, siga estos pasos:

1. Retire el soporte de su embalaje y verifique que no haya daños visibles.
2. Coloque el soporte en un área plana, preferiblemente junto al baño de esterilización.
3. Asegúrese de que el soporte esté estable y no se mueva al colocar los cuchillos.
4. Si es necesario, ajuste la posición para un fácil acceso.

5. Operación

1. Coloque los cuchillos en el soporte, asegurándose de que estén bien asentados.
2. Introduzca el soporte en el baño de esterilización siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante del baño.
3. Retire el soporte una vez completado el ciclo de esterilización y deje enfriar.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Después de cada uso, limpie el soporte con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Esterilice el soporte regularmente para mantener los estándares de higiene required.

7. Solución de Problemas

- **Problema:** El soporte se mueve durante la esterilización.
Solución: Asegúrese de que el soporte esté en una superficie estable y correctamente colocado.
- **Problema:** Señales de oxidación.
Solución: Inspeccione y limpie el soporte regularmente. Aplique un aceite lubricante seguro para protegerlo.

8. Eliminación

Este producto es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, asegúrese de reciclarlo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales para materiales metálicos. No lo deseche de manera inapropiada.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o soporte adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de produit : Support de couteau pour bassin de stérilisation 24 x 14 cm

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Support de couteau pour bassin de stérilisation. Ce produit est conçu pour stocker et stabiliser les couteaux de manière sûre et hygiénique dans un environnement médical ou de restauration.

2. Informations sur la sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné uniquement à un usage professionnel dans des établissements de santé ou de restauration.
- Évitez le contact direct avec les parties tranchantes pour prévenir les blessures.
- Ne pas utiliser en cas de dommages visibles ou de déformations.
- Nettoyage régulier : Assurez-vous que le support est nettoyé selon les instructions pour éviter la contamination.
- Stockage : Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec et propre, hors de portée des enfants.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 24 x 14 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Poids : 1,2 kg
- Couleur : Argent
- Compatibilité : Adapté pour les bassins de stérilisation standard.

4. Installation et configuration

1. Déballage : Retirez le support de couteau de l'emballage avec soin.
2. Inspection : Vérifiez que tous les composants sont présents et qu'il n'y a pas de dommages.
3. Positionnement : Placez le support dans le bassin de stérilisation, en vous assurant qu'il est sécurisé.
4. Stabilité : Vérifiez que le support est stable et ne bascule pas.

5. Fonctionnement

- Insérez les couteaux dans le support en les positionnant verticalement.
- Veillez à ce que les lames des couteaux ne touchent pas d'autres surfaces pour maintenir leur intégrité.
- Utilisez le support lors de chaque opération de stérilisation.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez le support après chaque utilisation avec un désinfectant approprié.
- Stérilisez le support selon les protocoles de nettoyage en vigueur dans votre établissement.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du matériau pour prévenir toute corrosion ou dommage.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le support ne reste pas stable.
- Solution : Assurez-vous qu'il est correctement positionné et que le bassin est de niveau.
- Problème : Dommages visibles sur le support.
- Solution : Retirez immédiatement le support et contactez le service client.

8. Élimination

Ce produit doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations en matière de déchets médicaux ou métalliques. Ne jetez pas dans les ordures ménagères.

9. Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez contacter notre service d'assistance :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Supporto per Coltelli per Bacino di Sterilizzazione 24 x 14 cm (MHSL2414)

1. Informazioni Generali

Il supporto per coltelli per bacino di sterilizzazione MHSL2414 è progettato per garantire una sterilizzazione sicura e igienica degli strumenti da cucina. Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, durevoli e facili da pulire, contribuendo a un ambiente di lavoro più sicuro.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare esclusivamente per l'uso previsto.
- Verificare regolarmente l'integrità del prodotto. Non usare se danneggiato.
- Non sovraccaricare il supporto; seguire la capacità raccomandata.
- Mantenere il supporto lontano da fonti di calore diretto.
- Lavarsi sempre le mani prima e dopo la manipolazione degli strumenti.
- Seguire le normative locali sulla sicurezza e sull'igiene alimentare.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Dimensioni: 24 x 14 cm

Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità

Peso: 500 g

Facile da installare e posizionare. Compatibile con diversi bacini di sterilizzazione.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per il bacino di sterilizzazione.
2. Assicurarsi che il bacino sia pulito e asciutto.
3. Posizionare il supporto per coltelli all'interno del bacino, assicurandosi che sia ben saldo e stabile.
4. Controllare che il supporto non ostacoli l'accesso ad altri strumenti di sterilizzazione.
5. Una volta posizionato, riempire il bacino con il liquido sterilizzante raccomandato.

5. Funzionamento

Dopo aver installato il supporto, è possibile disporre i coltelli e gli strumenti di ferro in modo sicuro. Assicurarsi che gli strumenti siano completamente immersi nella soluzione sterilizzante per garantire un'adeguata sterilizzazione.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il supporto con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni uso.
- Evitare detergenti aggressivi o abrasivi.
- Asciugare completamente il supporto dopo la pulizia per prevenire la ruggine.
- Controllare regolarmente per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il supporto non è stabile, assicurarsi che sia posizionato correttamente all'interno del bacino.
- In caso di segni di ruggine, pulire immediatamente con un panno morbido e applicare un olio per metalli per proteggere la superficie.
- Se notate scheggiature o danni significativi, contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il supporto in conformità con le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Non gettare nel cestino dei rifiuti generici. Considerare il riciclaggio dei materiali se possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania